ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
CAT.8100D
 Dimension table in next page.
φD
P
φd
5
2.0

Please refer to page 4 for the minimum order quantity.
• Please refer to page 20 about the end seal configuration.
Radial Lead Type Type numbering system (Example : 10V 330μF)
VK series
Miniature Sized
One rank smaller case sizes than VR series.
Compliant to the RoHS directive (2011/65/EU).
VY
High
Temperature
Smaller
VR
Z–25˚C /  Z+20˚C
Z–40˚C /  Z+20˚C
Rated voltage (V)
Impedance ratio
ZT / Z20 (MAX.)
450
15
6.3
5
12
10
4
10
16
3
8
25
2
5
35
2
4
250 to 350
4
8
400
6
10
160 to 200
3
4
50 to 100
2
3
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
CAT.8100D
Cap.(μF)
	 0.1 to 68000
	 100 to 47000
	 1000 to 68000
	 0.1 to 22000
	 330 to 10000
6.3  to 100
V
160 to 450
	 50Hz	 120Hz	 300Hz	 1 kHz	       10kHz or more
	 0.75	 1.00	 1.35	 1.57	            2.00
	 0.80	 1.00	 1.23	 1.34	           1.50
	 0.85	 1.00	 1.10	 1.13	           1.15
	 0.80	 1.00	 1.25	 1.40	           1.60
	 0.90	 1.00	 1.10	 1.13	           1.15
Frequency
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current